REVIEWED

LEGAL COUNSEL

For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

*

*

*

*

An Order Designating Kristie Bollinger, the Deschutes County Property Manager, as the Deschutes County Representative for the Purpose of Signing Documentation to Accept the Donation of Property from Prineville Water Co. to Deschutes County

ORDER NO. 2021-063

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County has authorized accepting a donation of a 0.11-acre property from Prineville Water Co. known as Map and Tax Lot 171316C004000, located at the intersection of McGrath Road and Peacock Lane and approximately 1-mile southeast of Powell Butte Highway, Bend, Oregon 97701; and

WHEREAS, Prineville Water Co. requested Deschutes County consider accepting the donation of property for zero dollars; and

WHEREAS, Deschutes County has determined that accepting the donation would be beneficial to Deschutes County for the purpose of furthering public interest; and

WHEREAS, necessary documents to finalize and to complete the donation will be required including but not limited to signing a deed acceptance on behalf of Deschutes County as the grantee; now, THEREFORE,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

Section 1. Kristie Bollinger, the Deschutes County Property Manager, is designated as the Deschutes County representative for the purpose of signing the necessary documents for accepting the donation of a 0.11acre property from Prineville Water Co. to Deschutes County known as Map and Tax Lot 17136C004000, located at the intersection of McGrath Road and Peacock Lane and approximately 1-mile southeast of Powell Butte Highway, Bend, Oregon 97701

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

Dated this _____ of _____, 2021

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

ANTHONY DEBONE, Chair

PHIL CHANG, Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Recording Secretary

PATTI ADAIR, Commissioner